

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

November 9, 1979

Mr. Harvey Hawkinson City Clerk City Hall Annandale, MN 55302

Re: Docket Number A-3629

Ordinance Number 18.07

City of Annandale

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE E I II E D NOV 1 5 1979

Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

annindale

CHAPTER 18.07

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ANNANDALE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS.

WHEREAS, certain territory as hereinafter described is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city;

WHEREAS, the territory is completely surrounded on all sides by lands already included within the corporate limits of the City of Annandale and is deemed to be urban in character;

The City Council of the City of Annandale ordains:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Annandale, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described below, which territory is now and was heretofore completely surrounded by territory already included within the city limits:

The Southeast One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter of Section 29-121-27, Wright County, Minnesota.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, Corina Township, Wright County Auditor, and the Minnesota Secretary of State.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance shall take effect the date the ordinance is approved by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council this 1st day of October, 1979.

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk

Published in the Annandale Advocate on the _______, larger larger 11th day of _______, larger larger

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF WRIGHT) ss.

CITY OF ANNANDALE)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Annandale, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached and foregoing CITY ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 18.07, AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ANNANDALE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY SURROUNDED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, adopted by the City Council of the City of Annandale at a special meeting held October 1, 1979, with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS my hand as City Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the City of Annandale this 17th day of October, 1979.

H. W. Hawkinson, City Clerk City of Annandale, Minnesota

(Seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE D NOV 1 5 1979 Jan Cholerent Moure Secretary of State

0,0

SHADDUCK LAW OFFICES, P. A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ANNANDALE, MINNESOTA 55302

ROBERT N. SHADDUCK

TIMOTHY L. YOUNG

OF COUNSEL NOBEL SHADDUCK JAMES R.SCHWEBEL TELEPHONE 274-8221 AREA CODE 612

October 19, 1979

Corinna Township ATTN: Carl McBride, Clerk Annandale, MN 55302

Wright County Auditor Wright County Courthouse Buffalo, MN 55313 Ms. Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State State Capitol Building St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: City of Annandale, Minnesota

Dear Ms. Growe and Gentlemen:

Enclosed and served upon you by U. S. Mail for filing, please find Annandale City Ordinance Chapter 18.07, annexing unincorporated territory completely surrounded by land within the city limits of Annandale.

Sincerely,

Timothy L. Young Attorney at Law

TLY:mb

Enclosure